Jackson County School District
Special Called Meeting
Monday, June 24, 2024 - 9:00 AM
District Office Board Room
4700 Colonel Vickrey
VANCLEAVE, MS 39565

Jackson County School District
Strategic Plan Goals
1. Decreased Safety Incidents 2. Increased Student Achievement 3. Sound Financial Management
4. Improved Facilities and Infrastructure
5. Positive Educational Experience 6. Effective Leadership

Final 8:30 a.m. on Friday, 6/21/2024
AGENDA

Call to Order
Invocation
Pledge
Approve Agenda
Superintendent of Education
A. Operations and Support

1. Operations

A. Approve Change Order for ECMS Cafeteria Floor Project

RO~




‘%AIA Document G701" - 2017

Change Order

PROJECT: (Name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
East Central Flooring ESSER Contract For: General Construction Change Order Number: 002
East Central Middle School - 21725 Slider Date: February 22, 2023 Date: June 19, 2024

Road, Moss Point, MS 39562
East Central High School - 5500 Hurley-
Wade Road, Moss Point, MS 39562

OWNER: (Name and address) ARCHITECT: (Name and address) CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)
Jackson County School District MP Design Group, PLLC Continental Flooring Company
4700 Colonel Vickrey Road 918 Howard Avenue, Suite F 9319 N. 94th Way, Suite 1000
Vancleave, MS 39565 Biloxi, MS 39530 Scottsdale, AZ 85258

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustments
attributable to executed Construction Change Directives.)

Mod proposal #02-In room 706 at the High School, add labor and material to install Shonox Self Leveling System {6,400 SF}.

$18,830.00

Temp Cooling-Additional Scope of Work ot furnish and install (3) 5-ton portable coolers/dehumidifiers and to provide
temporary electrical circuitry needed for the portable operation. $8,750.00-halved by Owner & GC. Owner paid D.N.P,, Inc. in
full separately.

Cost breakdown: $18,830.00-$8,750.00-$698.00 remaining General Contingency=$9,382.00 Addition to Contract.

The original Contract Sum was $ 526,888.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 0.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 526,888.00
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 9,382.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 536,270.00

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The new date of Substantial Completion will be

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR ANI:W

MP Design Group Jackson County School District
ARCHITECT (Firm name) irm nam(/ . OWNER (Firm name)
SIGNATURE ~ SIGNATURE

Brad Patano, Principal Christopher Coleman, President David Baggett, Superintendent
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRI@N]’ED/IAME %TLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE
June 19, 2024 R /LR

DATE DATE/ & DATE

AIA Document G701 —2017. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 , 2001 and 2017. All rights reserved. “The American Institute of Archltects,” “American Institute of
Architects,” “AlA,” the AIA Logo, and “AlA Contract Documents” are frademarss of The American Institute of Architects. This document was produced at 09:54:04 1
ET on 06/19/2024 under Order No.4104247180 which expires on 11/29/2024; is not for resale, is licensed for one-time use only, and may only be used in

accordance with the AIA Confract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mail docinfo@aiacontracts.com.

User Notes: (3BSADAJE)



	Agenda
	1. Call to Order
	2. Invocation
	3. Pledge
	4. Approve Agenda
	5. Superintendent of Education
	A. Operations and Support
	1. Operations
	A. Approve Change Order for ECMS Cafeteria Floor Project
	Approved CO 2





